

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Licensed nursing homes and other long-term health facilities IN MINNESOTA DEDICATED TO THE WELL-BEING OF THE AGED, CHRONICALLY ILL AND THE CONVALESCENT, NOW NUMBER 570, INVOLVING SOME 47,623 BEDS; AND

WHEREAS: THESE FACILITIES CONTRIBUTE TO THE PUBLIC GOOD BY PROVIDING INDIVIDUALIZED REHABILITATIVE, SOCIAL AND SPIRITUAL SERVICES, AS WELL AS MEDICAL AND NURSING CARE; AND

WHEREAS: The nursing home profession plays an integral role in the health CARE DELIVERY SYSTEM IN MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES DEMONSTRATES SIGNIFICANT LEADERSHIP IN PROVIDING TOTAL QUALITY CARE THROUGH THE DEVELOPMENT OF STANDARDS, PEER REVIEW, INSISTANCE OF PROFESSIONALISM, AND CONTINUING EDUCATION PROGRAMS; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES IS PARTICIPATING IN THE OBSERVANCE OF NATIONAL NURSING HOME WEEK, UNDER THE SPONSORSHIP of the American Health Care Association:

THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, NOW. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MAY 10 THROUGH 17, 1981 TO BE

NURSING HOME WEEK

MINNESOTA, HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO JOIN IN THIS OBSERVANCE BY ACQUAINTING THEMSELVES WITH THE IMPORTANT COMMUNITY SERVICES PROVIDED BY NURSING HOMES, AND RELATED FACILITIES, AND SUPPORT EFFORTS TO PROVIDE CARE FOR OUR ELDERLY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SIXTH DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

w anderson Growe Secretary of State

GOVERNOR

Cenn) Anderson Kriwe